

Oakland Unified School District

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-0	721	Version:	1	Name:	Amendment No. 1, Professional Hilty, Co. LLC - Superintendent of	
Туре:	Agreement or Contract				Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/27	/2018			In control:	Superintendent	
On agenda:	4/11/	/2018			Final action:	4/11/2018	
Enactment date:	4/11/	/2018			Enactment #:	18-0612	
Title:	Distr depa and deve Supp Supe the S to ex Agre	ict and Hilt artment ove monthly bu elopment pr port a succe erintendent Superintence acceed amou eement of J	y Co., LLC ersight duti dget revis ocess; Su essful tran on systen dent of Sch unt of the (anuary 17	C, Orir ies for ions; I ipport isition ns, str hools, Contra 7, 2018	nda, CA, for the la an interim perio Implementation of and implement t to a permanent ructures and proo in an additional act from \$90,000	ent No. 1, Professional Services C atter to continue to provide core fina d, providing services but not limited of mid-year adjustments; Support 20 he initial phase (Stability) of the Fis Chief Financial Officer; Make recon cesses for an effective Fiscal Servic amount not to exceed \$90,000.00, .00 to \$180,000.00 and extending to 16, 2018 to June 30, 2018. All othe and effect.	ancial services I to: Interim Report 018-19 budget cal Vitality Plan; mendations to the ces Department, vi increasing the not he term of the
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 18-0721 Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract - Hilty, Co. LLC - Superintendent Schools						perintendent of
	JUIC	5010					
Contact:		erintendent	@ousd.or	9			
Contact:			@ousd.or	9	Act	ion	Result

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and Hilty Co., LLC, Orinda, CA, for the latter to continue to provide core financial services department oversight duties for an interim period, providing services but not limited to: Interim Reports and monthly budget revisions; Implementation of mid-year adjustments; Support 2018-19 budget development process; Support and implement the initial phase (Stability) of the Fiscal Vitality Plan; Support a successful transition to a permanent Chief Financial Officer; Make recommendations to the Superintendent on systems, structures and processes for an effective Fiscal Services Department, via the Superintendent of Schools, in an additional amount not to exceed \$90,000.00, increasing the not to exceed amount of the Contract from \$90,000.00 to \$180,000.00 and extending the term of the Agreement of January 17, 2018 through March 16, 2018 to June 30, 2018. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.